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Group 1 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

Aug 8th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 48 SRF Josh Oberdick / Perrysburg,OH / NWO 468875 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:39.899

2 T 2 98 SRF DG Lex / Royal Oak,MI / DET 255851 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.046 0:03.965 D-Tek Enterprises

3 T 3 76 SRF Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI / DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.551 0:14.778

4 T 1 64 SRF3 Bruce Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 16 1:40.282 0:16.422 Synebar Solutions

5 4 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI / DET 180216 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:39.742 0:16.860 BEC Racing/KME

6 5 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.493 0:26.302 Stu Coomer, DMD

7 6 39 SRF Gregory G Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.787 0:26.842

8 7 8 SRF Justin Withoff / Gainesville,VA / WDC 483639 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:39.647 0:27.395 Alliance Autosport

9 8 47 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.242 0:32.784

10 9 59 SRF Joel Parris / Fishers,IN / IND 403456 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.378 0:51.537 FileNet/Hether Miles Photography

11 10 56 SRF Jason Pintar / Flemington,NJ / NNJ 448077 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:42.086 0:52.367

12 11 33 SRF Duane Leinninger / Brighton,MI / DET 336157 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.000 0:52.661 Hogback Racing

13 12 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.861 0:59.649

14 13 46 SRF Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 278066_1 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.432 1:00.990 Self Storage Management

15 14 97 SRF Bill Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:42.323 1:02.549

16 15 0 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:42.732 1:06.712

17 16 84 SRF Matthew White / Howell,MI / WMR 473357 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:42.180 1:23.599

18 17 86 SRF James Krzyzewski / Mishawaka,IN / SBR 212901 Spec Racer Ford 10 1:42.455 6 laps Nyloncraft, Inc.

T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:50 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 18

Overall Time of Race: 26:54.987 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #45 Laps 1-2

Average Race Speed: 80.534 mph #48 Laps 3-16

Margin of Victory: 0:03.965

Fastest Race Lap: 1:39.647 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 81.576 mph Time Posted: 12:20 PM

Signed:
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August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI / DET 180216 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:40.448 BEC Racing/KME

2 2 98 SRF DG Lex / Royal Oak,MI / DET 255851 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:40.175 0:00.498 D-Tek Enterprises

3 3 48 SRF Josh Oberdick / Perrysburg,OH / NWO 468875 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:40.576 0:09.315

4 4 76 SRF Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI / DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.008 0:12.447

5 5 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:40.793 0:12.909 Stu Coomer, DMD

6 6 59 SRF Joel Parris / Fishers,IN / IND 403456 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.188 0:13.867 FileNet/Hether Miles Photography

7 7 8 SRF Justin Withoff / Gainesville,VA / WDC 483639 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.164 0:14.227 Alliance Autosport

8 8 39 SRF Gregory G Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.768 0:18.004

9 9 56 SRF Jason Pintar / Flemington,NJ / NNJ 448077 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:42.373 0:24.014

10 10 86 SRF James Krzyzewski / Mishawaka,IN / SBR 212901 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.966 0:28.401 Nyloncraft, Inc.

11 11 33 SRF Duane Leinninger / Brighton,MI / DET 336157 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.600 0:29.069 Hogback Racing

12 1 64 SRF3 Bruce Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 11 1:40.612 0:33.892 Synebar Solutions

13 12 46 SRF Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 278066_1 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:41.693 0:34.898 Self Storage Management

14 13 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:44.036 0:50.129

15 14 97 SRF Bill Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:43.659 0:50.972

16 15 0 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford 11 1:43.631 0:51.262

17 16 47 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford # 9 1:42.773 2 laps

18 17 84 SRF Matthew White / Howell,MI / WMR 473357 Spec Racer Ford 8 1:42.967 3 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 8:10 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 18

Overall Time of Race: 18:45.339 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 24.8 miles #45 laps 1-11

Average Race Speed: 79.458 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:00.498

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.175

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 81.146 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 9:25 AM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 98 SRF DG Lex / Royal Oak,MI / DET 255851 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.705 D-Tek Enterprises

2 T 2 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.156 0:04.504 Stu Coomer, DMD

3 T 3 48 SRF Josh Oberdick / Perrysburg,OH / NWO 468875 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.133 0:05.187

4 4 76 SRF Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI / DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.415 0:05.378

5 5 39 SRF Gregory G Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.614 0:06.140

6 6 59 SRF Joel Parris / Fishers,IN / IND 403456 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.165 0:06.380 FileNet/Hether Miles Photography

7 T 1 64 SRF3 Bruce Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 16 1:39.791 0:11.941 Synebar Solutions

8 7 33 SRF Duane Leinninger / Brighton,MI / DET 336157 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.952 0:12.662 Hogback Racing

9 8 8 SRF Justin Withoff / Gainesville,VA / WDC 483639 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.363 0:12.875 Alliance Autosport

10 9 46 SRF Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 278066_1 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.596 0:30.784 Self Storage Management

11 10 86 SRF James Krzyzewski / Mishawaka,IN / SBR 212901 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.834 0:31.254 Nyloncraft, Inc.

12 11 56 SRF Jason Pintar / Flemington,NJ / NNJ 448077 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:40.933 0:31.571

13 12 84 SRF Matthew White / Howell,MI / WMR 473357 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.835 0:35.461

14 13 47 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:41.173 0:36.115

15 14 0 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:42.800 0:48.888

16 15 97 SRF Bill Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 16 1:44.220 1:06.454

17 16 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford # 14 1:42.476 2 laps

18 17 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI / DET 180216 Spec Racer Ford # 7 1:40.398 9 laps BEC Racing/KME

T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:14 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 18

Overall Time of Race: 27:05.211 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #98 laps 1 - 16

Average Race Speed: 80.027 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:04.504

Fastest Race Lap: 1:39.791

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 81.458 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 12:25 PM

Signed:
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Aug 8th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SM,SM5 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 17 SM Brian Murdick / Columbus,OH / OVR 292980 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.466 THANKS WORKERS

2 T 2 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.404 0:00.560 TnT Racing, Eaststreet Racing

3 T 3 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.357 0:00.794 Great Lakes Motorsports

4 4 4 SM Spencer Rutherford / nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.168 0:06.506 Camaro Central/Firebird Central

5 5 26 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.524 0:06.642 V2 Motorsports

6 6 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.395 0:06.931 TI Speed

7 7 2 SM Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.691 0:07.235 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

8 8 47 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.374 0:07.733 AG Racing

9 9 30 SM Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.693 0:08.336 Inline Label Co.

10 10 77 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.849 0:15.777

11 11 3 SM Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.508 0:21.028 V2 Motorsports

12 12 49 SM Gary Ellis / South Park,PA / OVR 441714 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.245 0:22.946 TnT Racing

13 13 7 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.292 0:23.378 Emerson Oil Co

14 14 28 SM William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND 435234 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.250 0:26.815 Merrill Lynch

15 15 36 SM Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.891 0:31.487 The Coney Island Diner

16 16 27 SM Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.319 0:31.921 Kryderacing

17 17 25 SM Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.346 0:44.015 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

18 18 90 SM Todd Ayers / Westlake,OH / NEO 398194 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.544 0:44.655 McCann Racing

19 19 8 SM Mark Beyer / Waterford,MI / DET 441934 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.296 0:45.436 STM Powersports

20 20 41 SM Thomas Todaro / Westerville,OH / NOV 435841 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.362 0:46.678 TnT Racing

21 21 18 SM Graham Hill / Southfield,MI / WMR 419779 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.813 0:50.232 Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/

22 22 51 SM Keith Hamilton / Dearborn,MI / DET 342037 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.952 0:53.931

23 23 78 SM Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI / DET 481206 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.032 0:57.245

24 24 71 SM Tex Melotti / Canton,OH / OVR 252444 Mazda Miata 15 1:44.928 0:57.717 Adrenaline S&F

25 25 57 SM Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR 262862 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.186 0:58.714 Kryderacing/Thanks Erin!

26 26 66 SM Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata 15 1:43.595 1:03.390

27 27 72 SM James Henson / Mansfield,OH / OVR 370546 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.163 1:06.201 Great White Racing

28 28 99 SM Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC 464902 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.663 1:06.378 Advance Auto Parts

29 29 81 SM Nicholas John / Plainfield,IN / IND 424002 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.290 1:06.785

30 30 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 15 1:45.294 1:23.470 Emerson Oil Company

31 31 60 SM Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN 377837 Mazda Miata 15 1:46.997 1:27.054

32 32 88 SM Dennis Mathias / Galena,OH / OVR 307282 Mazda Miata 15 1:46.978 1:35.137

33 33 31 SM Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR 295112 Mazda Miata 15 1:47.286 1:42.819

34 34 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 14 1:49.590 1 laps Alley's Landscaping

35 35 12 SM Robert Stoller / Louisville,OH / NOW 378976 Mazda Miata 14 1:48.762 0:05.728 RJ &Cameron

36 36 38 SM Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 14 1:43.718 0:18.385 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

37 37 61 SM Trenton Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR 478306 Mazda Miata 14 1:52.817 1:05.420

38 38 5 SM George Slyman / Rocky River,OH / NEO 180273 Mazda Miata # 12 1:47.239 3 laps Kryderacing

39 39 21 SM John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR 338557 Mazda Miata # 9 1:42.504 6 laps sunbury storage

40 40 07 SM Marc Basta / West Bloomfield,MI / DET 467879 Mazda Miata # 4 1:52.247 11 laps

41 41 40 SM Stewart Lovdal / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 427513 Mazda Miata # 1 2:01.107 14 laps

42 42 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata # 0 --:--:--.--- 15 laps Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech

T - Trophy Time of day start: 12:45 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 42 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 42

Overall Time of Race: 26:06.121 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 33.9 miles #17 laps 1-15

Average Race Speed: 77.856 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:00.560

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.168

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.563 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 5:00 PM

Signed:
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August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SM,SM5 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.538 Great Lakes Motorsports

2 2 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.378 0:00.411 TnT Racing, Eaststreet Racing

3 3 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.756 0:00.717 TI Speed

4 4 21 SM John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR 338557 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.515 0:04.977 sunbury storage

5 5 4 SM Spencer Rutherford / nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.135 0:06.817 Camaro Central/Firebird Central

6 6 17 SM Brian Murdick / Columbus,OH / OVR 292980 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.441 0:06.877 THANKS WORKERS

7 7 26 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.702 0:07.331 V2 Motorsports

8 8 2 SM Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.184 0:09.998 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

9 9 7 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.034 0:11.971 Emerson Oil Co

10 10 30 SM Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.334 0:13.300 Inline Label Co.

11 11 47 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.303 0:14.496 AG Racing

12 12 66 SM Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.525 0:14.878

13 13 77 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.692 0:18.091

14 14 49 SM Gary Ellis / South Park,PA / OVR 441714 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.206 0:19.000 TnT Racing

15 15 28 SM William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND 435234 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.056 0:19.790 Merrill Lynch

16 16 3 SM Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.048 0:21.546 V2 Motorsports

17 17 51 SM Keith Hamilton / Dearborn,MI / DET 342037 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.931 0:22.490

18 18 36 SM Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.826 0:23.998 The Coney Island Diner

19 19 27 SM Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.361 0:29.796 Kryderacing

20 20 8 SM Mark Beyer / Waterford,MI / DET 441934 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.689 0:35.498 STM Powersports

21 21 41 SM Thomas Todaro / Westerville,OH / NOV 435841 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.883 0:36.043 TnT Racing

22 22 38 SM Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.668 0:36.413 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

23 23 90 SM Todd Ayers / Westlake,OH / NEO 398194 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.015 0:39.915 McCann Racing

24 24 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.999 0:41.230 Emerson Oil Company

25 25 25 SM Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.128 0:41.413 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

26 26 18 SM Graham Hill / Southfield,MI / WMR 419779 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.154 0:41.746 Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/

27 27 99 SM Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC 464902 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.953 0:44.958 Advance Auto Parts

28 28 57 SM Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR 262862 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.283 0:45.293 Kryderacing/Thanks Erin!

29 29 72 SM James Henson / Mansfield,OH / OVR 370546 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.502 0:45.475 Great White Racing

30 30 60 SM Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN 377837 Mazda Miata 11 1:46.089 0:51.663

31 31 78 SM Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI / DET 481206 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.356 0:55.666

32 32 81 SM Nicholas John / Plainfield,IN / IND 424002 Mazda Miata 11 1:46.530 1:01.128

33 33 5 SM George Slyman / Rocky River,OH / NEO 180273 Mazda Miata 11 1:46.832 1:02.258 Kryderacing

34 34 85 SM Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419028 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.708 1:08.656 Precision Detailing

35 35 88 SM Dennis Mathias / Galena,OH / OVR 307282 Mazda Miata 11 1:48.055 1:13.055

36 36 31 SM Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR 295112 Mazda Miata 11 1:47.692 1:13.560

37 37 71 SM Tex Melotti / Canton,OH / OVR 252444 Mazda Miata 11 1:47.854 1:30.386 Adrenaline S&F

38 38 61 SM Mark Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR 471192 Mazda Miata 11 1:49.691 1:41.255

39 39 12 SM Robert Stoller / Louisville,OH / NOW 378976 Mazda Miata 11 1:49.953 1:45.140 RJ &Cameron

40 40 07 SM Marc Basta / West Bloomfield,MI / DET 467879 Mazda Miata 11 1:50.037 1:45.475

41 41 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 11 1:50.035 1:33.403 Alley's Landscaping

Car 37 moved to last finisher per Chief Steward

T - Trophy Time of day start: 8:41 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 41 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 41

Overall Time of Race: 19:02.332 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 24.8 miles #76 laps 1-2,11

Average Race Speed: 78.276 mph #79 laps 3-6

Margin of Victory: 0:00.411 #35 laps 7-10

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.378

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.400 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 10:05 AM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SM,SM5 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 17 SM Brian Murdick / Columbus,OH / OVR 292980 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.399 THANKS WORKERS

2 T 2 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.514 0:02.107 TnT Racing, Eaststreet Racing

3 T 3 26 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.477 0:02.938 V2 Motorsports

4 4 21 SM John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR 338557 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.655 0:03.971 sunbury storage

5 5 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.060 0:04.171 Great Lakes Motorsports

6 6 2 SM Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.993 0:09.635 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

7 7 79 SM Shawn Slattery / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 332919 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.064 0:09.957 TI Speed

8 8 7 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.068 0:11.910 Emerson Oil Co

9 9 30 SM Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.218 0:12.150 Inline Label Co.

10 10 66 SM Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.055 0:13.558

11 11 77 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.378 0:19.045

12 12 47 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.335 0:19.284 AG Racing

13 13 49 SM Gary Ellis / South Park,PA / OVR 441714 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.514 0:23.588 TnT Racing

14 14 3 SM Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.117 0:23.859 V2 Motorsports

15 15 28 SM William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND 435234 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.613 0:25.540 Merrill Lynch

16 16 51 SM Keith Hamilton / Dearborn,MI / DET 342037 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.646 0:25.847

17 17 8 SM Mark Beyer / Waterford,MI / DET 441934 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.440 0:27.200 STM Powersports

18 18 36 SM Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.302 0:27.540 The Coney Island Diner

19 19 27 SM Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.403 0:27.933 Kryderacing

20 20 41 SM Thomas Todaro / Westerville,OH / NOV 435841 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.375 0:28.632 TnT Racing

21 21 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.891 0:38.032 Emerson Oil Company

22 22 38 SM Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.025 0:43.341 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

23 23 25 SM Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.288 0:44.536 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

24 24 18 SM Graham Hill / Southfield,MI / WMR 419779 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.558 0:48.183 Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/

25 25 85 SM Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419028 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.647 0:52.354 Precision Detailing

26 26 72 SM James Henson / Mansfield,OH / OVR 370546 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.925 0:56.789 Great White Racing

27 27 5 SM George Slyman / Rocky River,OH / NEO 180273 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.947 0:57.450 Kryderacing

28 28 78 SM Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI / DET 481206 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.985 0:58.656

29 29 71 SM Tex Melotti / Canton,OH / OVR 252444 Mazda Miata 16 1:45.723 1:07.400 Adrenaline S&F

30 30 99 SM Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC 464902 Mazda Miata 16 1:45.788 1:11.314 Advance Auto Parts

31 31 60 SM Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN 377837 Mazda Miata 16 1:45.787 1:11.528

32 32 88 SM Dennis Mathias / Galena,OH / OVR 307282 Mazda Miata 16 1:47.717 1:39.501

33 33 81 SM Nicholas John / Plainfield,IN / IND 424002 Mazda Miata # 15 1:45.839 1 laps

34 34 12 SM Robert Stoller / Louisville,OH / NOW 378976 Mazda Miata 15 1:48.269 0:06.038 RJ &Cameron

35 35 61 SM Mark Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR 471192 Mazda Miata 15 1:47.642 0:07.034

36 36 31 SM Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR 295112 Mazda Miata 15 1:47.702 0:08.538

37 37 07 SM Marc Basta / West Bloomfield,MI / DET 467879 Mazda Miata 15 1:48.117 0:11.047

38 38 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 15 1:49.216 0:27.088 Alley's Landscaping

39 39 57 SM Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR 262862 Mazda Miata # 9 1:44.453 7 laps Kryderacing/Thanks Erin!

40 40 4 SM Spencer Rutherford / nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata # 3 2:47.459 13 laps Camaro Central/Firebird Central

T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:53 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 40 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 40

Overall Time of Race: 27:35.199 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.13 miles #35 laps 1

Average Race Speed: 78.577 mph #17 laps 2-16

Margin of Victory: 0:02.107

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.060

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.647 mph

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 1:15 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 27 ITA Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.287 Kryderacing

2 T 2 14 ITA Matthew Saylor / Waterford,MI / DET 431259 Dodge Neon 16 1:44.824 0:19.028

3 T 3 51 ITA Chris Humphrey / Abington,PA / NNJ 320321 Mazda Miata 16 1:45.287 0:27.310

4 4 87 ITA Sean Grogan / White Lake,MI / DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR 16 1:45.970 0:28.250 Motovicity McElroy's

5 5 57 ITA Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR 262862 Mazda Miata 16 1:45.223 0:33.604 Kryderacing/Thanks Erin!

6 6 55 ITA Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI / DET 422400 Dodge Neon ACR 16 1:46.271 0:43.838

7 7 79 ITA Joseph Ellis / Springboro,OH / CIN 398888 Acura Integra 16 1:46.253 0:44.729 Colletti

8 T 1 30 ITB Scott Hileman / New Albany,OH / OVR 292257 Volkswagen Gti 16 1:46.297 0:52.673

9 8 42 ITA Sean Duncan / Portage,MI / DET 312533_4 Honda CRX Si 16 1:46.696 0:59.046 5:01 Motor Sports

10 T 2 02 ITB Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR 197794 BMW 2002 16 1:47.157 1:00.520 Heckman Counseling

11 T 1 24 ITC Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 280251 Volkswagen Rabbit 16 1:48.332 1:09.870 DTR Performance

12 T 2 26 ITC William W Shearer / Euclid,OH / NEO 214488 Honda CRX 16 1:49.040 1:21.387 Nautical Lanes

13 T 3 9 ITC James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic 16 1:49.286 1:36.531 Fifth Street Brewpub, Dependable Appliance Racing

14 9 28 ITA Ed Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 452301 Plymouth Neon 16 1:49.612 1:37.821 Huron Valley Physical Therapy

15 4 23 ITC Ryan Scott / Columbus,OH / OVR 392853 Honda CRX 16 1:50.388 1:46.212

16 10 90 ITA Ken Hibbitt / Dublin,OH / OVR 419069 Mazda Protege 15 1:50.047 1 laps

17 11 0 ITA Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR 440820 Ford ZX2 15 1:51.448 0:01.160 Maggie Molly Dee Dee Albert Andy

18 T 1 16 IT7 Steven Burkett / Saint Louis,MO / SILR 272154_1 Mazda RX-7 15 1:50.792 0:01.432

19 T 2 37 IT7 Curt Faigle / Florissant,MO / STL 260709_0 Mazda RX7 15 1:51.187 0:07.854

20 T 3 34 ITB Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR 281581 Suzuki Swift GT 15 1:50.886 0:08.929 hippi racing

21 5 41 ITC Joe O'Gorman / Mason,OH / CIN 379274 Honda Civic 15 1:50.926 0:09.299 Full Throttle Indoor Karting

22 6 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic 15 1:51.247 0:09.926 McB Autosport

23 12 19 ITA Dennis Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 453954 Dodge Neon 15 1:52.664 0:52.460 Huron Valley Rehab

24 4 88 ITB James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR 258772 Ford Mustang 15 1:54.109 1:07.610 Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS Racing

25 7 4 ITC Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR 375824 Renault Encore 15 1:57.006 1:43.835 Notahonda Racing

26 8 91 ITC Jimmy DeMarco / Tonawanda,NY / WNY 478159 Honda Civic 14 1:59.389 2 laps

27 5 115 ITB Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR 416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI# 13 1:47.197 3 laps Best-One Tire & Service

28 13 84 ITA JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 452382 Honda Civic si # 11 1:44.097 5 laps

29 14 36 ITA Garret Dunn / Commerce Twp,MI / DET 449828 Honda CRX si # 11 1:42.950 0:19.713 King Motorsports, Dunns Welding

30 15 83 ITA Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 443232 Honda Civic si # 4 1:47.902 12 laps

31 6 92 ITB James Stevens / Swansea,IL / STL 27773 Toyota MR2 # 1 2:25.204 15 laps PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography

T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:30 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 31 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 31

Overall Time of Race: 28:05.815 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #36 laps 1-10

Average Race Speed: 77.150 mph #27 laps 11-16

Margin of Victory: 0:19.028

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.950

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 78.959 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 2:45 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 36 ITA Garret Dunn / Commerce Twp,MI / DET 449828 Honda CRX si 11 1:42.480 King Motorsports, Dunns Welding

2 2 27 ITA Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.611 0:24.019 Kryderacing

3 3 87 ITA Sean Grogan / White Lake,MI / DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR 11 1:45.185 0:31.075 Motovicity McElroy's

4 4 55 ITA Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI / DET 422400 Dodge Neon ACR 11 1:45.014 0:31.785

5 5 14 ITA Matthew Saylor / Waterford,MI / DET 431259 Dodge Neon 11 1:45.130 0:31.926

6 6 51 ITA Chris Humphrey / Abington,PA / NNJ 320321 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.906 0:40.885

7 7 84 ITA JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 452382 Honda Civic si 11 1:44.564 0:50.693

8 8 79 ITA Joseph Ellis / Springboro,OH / CIN 398888 Acura Integra 11 1:45.841 0:51.767 Colletti

9 1 30 ITB Daryl Hileman / Johnstown,OH / OVR 232372 Volkswagen Gti 11 1:46.161 0:52.345

10 2 02 ITB Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR 197794 BMW 2002 11 1:46.900 0:54.729 Heckman Counseling

11 9 42 ITA Sean Duncan / Portage,MI / DET 312533_4 Honda CRX Si 11 1:47.128 1:01.489 5:01 Motor Sports

12 3 115 ITB Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR 416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 11 1:47.399 1:07.032 Best-One Tire & Service

13 1 24 ITC Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 280251 Volkswagen Rabbit 11 1:47.820 1:07.564 DTR Performance

14 2 9 ITC James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic 11 1:47.759 1:07.941 Fifth Street Brewpub, Dependable Appliance Racing

15 3 26 ITC William W Shearer / Euclid,OH / NEO 214488 Honda CRX 11 1:49.286 1:29.852 Nautical Lanes

16 4 92 ITB James Stevens / Swansea,IL / STL 27773 Toyota MR2 11 1:50.042 1:31.609 PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography

17 1 16 IT7 Steven Burkett / Saint Louis,MO / SILR 272154_1 Mazda RX-7 11 1:48.651 1:32.361

18 10 90 ITA Ken Hibbitt / Dublin,OH / OVR 419069 Mazda Protege 11 1:49.873 1:33.687

19 4 23 ITC Ryan Scott / Columbus,OH / OVR 392853 Honda CRX 11 1:49.999 1:34.922

20 11 5 ITA Michael Olivier / Santa Rosa,CA / SFR 324980 Mazda Miata 11 1:48.276 1:35.432

21 5 41 ITC Joe O'Gorman / Mason,OH / CIN 379274 Honda Civic 11 1:49.831 1:36.086 Full Throttle Indoor Karting

22 12 0 ITA Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR 440820 Ford ZX2 10 1:51.864 1 laps Maggie Molly Dee Dee Albert Andy

23 5 34 ITB Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR 281581 Suzuki Swift GT 10 1:51.067 0:05.966 hippi racing

24 13 19 ITA Dennis Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 453954 Dodge Neon 10 1:53.401 0:17.962 Huron Valley Rehab

25 6 88 ITB James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR 258772 Ford Mustang 10 1:54.304 0:19.083 Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS Racing

26 2 37 IT7 Curt Faigle / Florissant,MO / STL 260709_0 Mazda RX7 10 1:54.703 0:36.692

27 6 4 ITC Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR 375824 Renault Encore 10 1:58.705 0:59.577 Notahonda Racing

28 7 91 ITC Jimmy DeMarco / Tonawanda,NY / WNY 478159 Honda Civic 10 1:57.109 1:04.889

29 8 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic # 3 2:23.737 8 laps McB Autosport

30 14 28 ITA Ed Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 452301 Plymouth Neon # 2 1:57.973 9 laps Huron Valley Physical Therapy

T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:12 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 30 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 30

Overall Time of Race: 19:01.084 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 24.8 miles #36 Laps 1 - 11

Average Race Speed: 78.361 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:24.019

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.480

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.321 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 10:35 AM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 36 ITA Garret Dunn / Commerce Twp,MI / DET 449828 Honda CRX si 13 1:42.892 King Motorsports, Dunns Welding

2 T 2 84 ITA JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 452382 Honda Civic si 13 1:43.305 0:06.210

3 T 3 27 ITA Doug Weaver / Chatham,ON / DET 447438 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.551 0:06.719 Kryderacing

4 4 14 ITA Matthew Saylor / Waterford,MI / DET 431259 Dodge Neon 13 1:45.283 0:31.019

5 T 1 30 ITB Daryl Hileman / Johnstown,OH / OVR 232372 Volkswagen Gti 13 1:45.768 0:38.865

6 T 2 115 ITB Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR 416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 13 1:46.627 0:48.200 Best-One Tire & Service

7 T 3 02 ITB Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR 197794 BMW 2002 13 1:46.724 0:48.935 Heckman Counseling

8 5 42 ITA Sean Duncan / Portage,MI / DET 312533_4 Honda CRX Si 13 1:46.383 0:52.929 5:01 Motor Sports

9 6 5 ITA Michael Olivier / Santa Rosa,CA / SFR 324980 Mazda Miata 13 1:47.727

10 T 1 9 ITC James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic 13 1:48.462 0:04.240 Fifth Street Brewpub, Dependable Appliance Racing

11 T 2 24 ITC Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 280251 Volkswagen Rabbit 13 1:48.369 0:06.608 DTR Performance

12 T 3 26 ITC William W Shearer / Euclid,OH / NEO 214488 Honda CRX 13 1:48.742 0:12.309 Nautical Lanes

13 4 23 ITC Ryan Scott / Columbus,OH / OVR 392853 Honda CRX 13 1:49.319 0:19.106

14 7 90 ITA Ken Hibbitt / Dublin,OH / OVR 419069 Mazda Protege 13 1:49.722 0:21.248

15 8 28 ITA Ed Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 452301 Plymouth Neon 13 1:49.625 0:27.456 Huron Valley Physical Therapy

16 4 92 ITB James Stevens / Swansea,IL / STL 27773 Toyota MR2 13 1:49.554 0:29.657 PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography

17 T 1 16 IT7 Steven Burkett / Saint Louis,MO / SILR 272154_1 Mazda RX-7 13 1:50.386 0:30.228

18 9 0 ITA Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR 440820 Ford ZX2 12 1:51.601 1 laps Maggie Molly Dee Dee Albert Andy

19 5 41 ITC Joe O'Gorman / Mason,OH / CIN 379274 Honda Civic 12 1:51.589 0:02.478 Full Throttle Indoor Karting

20 10 19 ITA Dennis Hessell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 453954 Dodge Neon 12 1:51.189 0:02.999 Huron Valley Rehab

21 5 34 ITB Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR 281581 Suzuki Swift GT 12 1:51.726 0:05.538 hippi racing

22 T 2 37 IT7 Curt Faigle / Florissant,MO / STL 260709_0 Mazda RX7 12 1:54.440 0:42.235

23 6 88 ITB James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR 258772 Ford Mustang 12 1:54.929 0:51.102 Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS Racing

24 6 4 ITC Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR 375824 Renault Encore 12 1:57.993 1:31.057 Notahonda Racing

25 7 91 ITC Jimmy DeMarco / Tonawanda,NY / WNY 478159 Honda Civic 12 1:58.158 1:32.746

26 11 79 ITA Joseph Ellis / Springboro,OH / CIN 398888 Acura Integra # 11 1:45.800 2 laps Colletti

27 12 51 ITA Chris Humphrey / Abington,PA / NNJ 320321 Mazda Miata # 11 1:46.321 0:01.550

28 13 55 ITA Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI / DET 422400 Dodge Neon ACR # 9 1:45.806 4 laps

29 14 87 ITA Sean Grogan / White Lake,MI / DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR # 4 1:45.173 9 laps Motovicity McElroy's

30 8 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic # 4 1:57.805 1:09.762 McB Autosport

T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:34 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 30 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 30

Overall Time of Race: 22:39.078 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #36 laps 1-13

Average Race Speed: 77.754 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:06.210

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.892

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.003 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 2:40 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: T3,T4,BSPEC,STL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,GTL Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 81 STL Bill Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Acura Integra Type R 16 1:41.629 Colletti Motorsports

2 T 2 120 STL Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda Miata 16 1:41.338 0:00.237 Millersburg Tire Service/Shultz Mizer Machine/Finish Line Autobody

3 T 3 2 STL Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.790 0:17.601 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

4 T 1 47 FP David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 342032 Mazda Miata 16 1:40.497 0:25.545 Dynomax Exhaust

5 4 09 STL Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 268801 Acura RSX-S 16 1:42.965 0:31.642 Ohio Technical College, Park Mazda of Wooster, Kryderacing, Carbotech

6 5 3 STL Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.011 0:35.524 V2 Motorsports

7 T 1 13 T4 Steven Lakey / Waterford,MI / DET 431365 Mazda RX8 16 1:43.823 0:39.258 Dead Horse Racing

8 T 2 42 T4 Dave Kutney / West Chester,OH / CIN 58609 Pontiac Solstice 16 1:43.840 0:48.763 kutneyautomotivemotorsports

9 6 25 STL Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.739 0:52.795 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

10 7 36 STL Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.779 0:53.322 The Coney Island Diner

11 8 7 STL Matt Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO 240557 Mazda RX-7 16 1:44.901 1:02.691 Kryderacing, Waltons Auto Parts

12 9 90 STL Todd Ayers / Westlake,OH / NEO 398194 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.866 1:03.297 McCann Racing

13 T 2 98 FP Lee Grimes / Burlington,KY / CKY 78643-1 Honda CRX Si 16 1:43.798 1:11.064 100 Speed Driving Events

14 T 3 9 T4 Robert Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 354536 Honda Civic SI 16 1:47.065 1:38.498 Ohio Technical College, Kryderacing

15 10 75 STL Adam Jabaay / South Holland,IL / Atl 450813 Honda CRX si 16 1:42.097 1:43.894 nameless brown forum

16 T 1 15 HP Jack Schulz / Monett,MO / OZMT 309043 MG Midget 15 1:48.945 1 laps Automotive Archeologists

17 T 3 85 FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta 15 1:50.015 0:18.596 FAST Racing/ Valvsys

18 T 2 1 HP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Volkswagen Golf GTi 15 1:53.666 1:00.680 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP-BUILDING BETTER WORLDS

19 4 22 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 93964 Triumph Spitfire 15 1:54.569 1:38.227

20 5 01 FP Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR 58936 MG Midget 15 1:52.740 1:38.761 F & R Imports

21 T 3 99 HP Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR 156803_1 Honda CRX # 14 1:49.405 2 laps HondaRonRacingRentals

22 4 16 T4 Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR 259802_1 Pontiac Solstice # 13 1:45.331 3 laps www.CERA.net

23 11 19 STL Dan Hardison / Delaware,OH / OVR 382468 Honda Civic EX # 12 1:43.298 4 laps

24 4 10 HP Gary Swanson / Mentor,OH / NEO 203151 Honda Civic # 12 1:50.824 3:10.960

25 12 23 STL Mark Wajda / Cement City,MI / DET 453100 Honda Civic # 10 1:43.430 6 laps

26 T 1 18 EP Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960_1 Mazda RX-8 # 9 1:44.204 7 laps Auto Innovations

27 13 91 STL Tom Lamb / Caledonia,MI / FWR 118507 Honda CRX Si # 8 1:46.873 8 laps Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty

28 5 84 HP Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN 403610 Austin Healey Sprite # 6 2:08.422 10 laps FAST Racing

29 14 66 STL Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata # 3 1:48.837 13 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:25 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 29 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 29

Overall Time of Race: 28:12.360 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #120 laps 1,4

Average Race Speed: 76.852 mph #81 laps 2-3,5-16

Margin of Victory: 0:00.237

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.497

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 80.886 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 3:35 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: T3,T4,BSPEC,STL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,GTL Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 81 STL Bill Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Acura Integra Type R 11 1:42.319 Colletti Motorsports

2 2 2 STL Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 11 1:42.784 0:05.928 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

3 1 18 EP Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960_1 Mazda RX-8 11 1:42.498 0:20.160 Auto Innovations

4 3 120 STL Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda Miata 11 1:41.522 0:20.275 Millersburg Tire Service/Shultz Mizer Machine/Finish Line Autobody

5 1 98 FP Lee Grimes / Burlington,KY / CKY 78643-1 Honda CRX Si 11 1:42.032 0:20.630 100 Speed Driving Events

6 2 47 FP David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 342032 Mazda Miata 11 1:41.389 0:21.369 Dynomax Exhaust

7 1 42 T4 Dave Kutney / West Chester,OH / CIN 58609 Pontiac Solstice 11 * 1:43.154 0:24.436 kutneyautomotivemotorsports

8 4 23 STL Mark Wajda / Cement City,MI / DET 453100 Honda Civic 11 1:43.272 0:28.448

9 2 13 T4 Steven Lakey / Waterford,MI / DET 431365 Mazda RX8 11 1:43.787 0:31.687 Dead Horse Racing

10 5 66 STL Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.892 0:32.434

11 6 3 STL Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.296 0:34.493 V2 Motorsports

12 3 16 T4 Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR 259802_1 Pontiac Solstice 11 1:44.344 0:40.293 www.CERA.net

13 7 91 STL Tom Lamb / Caledonia,MI / FWR 118507 Honda CRX Si 11 1:44.447 0:45.203 Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty

14 8 75 STL Adam Jabaay / South Holland,IL / Atl 450813 Honda CRX si 11 1:43.202 0:46.060 nameless brown forum

15 9 25 STL Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 11 1:45.608 0:46.356 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

16 10 36 STL Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 11 1:44.669 0:49.725 The Coney Island Diner

17 11 7 STL Matt Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO 240557 Mazda RX-7 11 1:46.143 1:02.707 Kryderacing, Waltons Auto Parts

18 4 9 T4 Robert Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 354536 Honda Civic SI 11 1:48.132 1:17.080 Ohio Technical College, Kryderacing

19 1 15 HP Jack Schulz / Monett,MO / OZMT 309043 MG Midget 11 1:48.595 1:34.243 Automotive Archeologists

20 2 10 HP Gary Swanson / Mentor,OH / NEO 203151 Honda Civic 11 1:49.499 1:36.883

21 3 85 FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta 10 1:51.656 1 laps FAST Racing/ Valvsys

22 3 1 HP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Volkswagen Golf GTi 10 1:52.504 0:10.369 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP-BUILDING BETTER WORLDS

23 4 22 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 93964 Triumph Spitfire 10 1:59.325 1:32.114

24 4 123 HP Erick Zanner / Columbus,OH / OVR 473003 MG Midget # 5 2:13.467 6 laps

25 12 09 STL Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 268801 Acura RSX-S # 1 2:21.249 10 laps Ohio Technical College, Park Mazda of Wooster, Kryderacing, Carbotech

T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:42 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 25 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 25

Overall Time of Race: 18:58.535 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 24.8 miles #81 laps 1 - 10

Average Race Speed: 78.537 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:05.928

Fastest Race Lap: 1:41.389

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 80.174 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 10:50 AM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: T3,T4,BSPEC,STL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,GTL Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 120 STL Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda Miata 16 1:40.534 Millersburg Tire Service/Shultz Mizer Machine/Finish Line Autobody

2 T 1 47 FP David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 342032 Mazda Miata 16 1:40.438 0:07.870 Dynomax Exhaust

3 T 2 81 STL Bill Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN 129350_1 Acura Integra Type R 16 1:41.143 0:10.103 Colletti Motorsports

4 T 3 2 STL Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Mazda Miata 16 1:42.132 0:22.702 Finish Line Autobody/Millersburg Tire Service/ShultzMizer Machine

5 T 2 98 FP Lee Grimes / Burlington,KY / CKY 78643-1 Honda CRX Si 16 1:42.631 0:36.944 100 Speed Driving Events

6 T 1 42 T4 Dave Kutney / West Chester,OH / CIN 58609 Pontiac Solstice 16 * 1:43.321 0:49.727 kutneyautomotivemotorsports

7 4 3 STL Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI / DET 413544 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.629 0:53.726 V2 Motorsports

8 5 66 STL Erik Hardy / highland,MI / DET 483405 Mazda Miata 16 1:43.561 0:53.904

9 T 2 13 T4 Steven Lakey / Waterford,MI / DET 431365 Mazda RX8 16 1:43.678 0:56.191 Dead Horse Racing

10 T 1 18 EP Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960_1 Mazda RX-8 16 1:42.885 1:12.127 Auto Innovations

11 6 36 STL Dave Metz / Galion,OH / OVR 9673124 Mazda Miata 16 1:44.672 1:13.101 The Coney Island Diner

12 T 3 16 T4 Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR 259802_1 Pontiac Solstice 16 1:44.488 1:23.902 www.CERA.net

13 7 25 STL Michael Phillips / Canton,OH / NEO 473235 Mazda Miata 16 1:46.153 1:41.418 McCann Racing, M&K Motorsports

14 4 9 T4 Robert Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 354536 Honda Civic SI 15 1:47.434 1 laps Ohio Technical College, Kryderacing

15 8 91 STL Tom Lamb / Caledonia,MI / FWR 118507 Honda CRX Si 15 1:45.660 0:00.193 Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty

16 T 1 15 HP Jack Schulz / Monett,MO / OZMT 309043 MG Midget 15 1:48.576 0:17.624 Automotive Archeologists

17 T 3 85 FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta 15 1:48.846 0:25.161 FAST Racing/ Valvsys

18 9 75 STL Adam Jabaay / South Holland,IL / Atl 450813 Honda CRX si 15 1:43.235 0:29.488 nameless brown forum

19 T 2 10 HP Gary Swanson / Mentor,OH / NEO 203151 Honda Civic 15 1:51.353 1:05.498

20 T 3 1 HP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Volkswagen Golf GTi 15 1:52.286 1:20.581 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP-BUILDING BETTER WORLDS

21 4 01 FP Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR 58936 MG Midget 14 1:52.584 2 laps F & R Imports

22 10 23 STL Mark Wajda / Cement City,MI / DET 453100 Honda Civic # 9 1:42.720 7 laps

23 11 7 STL Matt Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO 240557 Mazda RX-7 # 8 1:46.204 8 laps Kryderacing, Waltons Auto Parts

24 5 22 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 93964 Triumph Spitfire # 7 1:55.716 9 laps

25 4 84 HP Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN 403610 Austin Healey Sprite # 4 2:03.241 12 laps FAST Racing

26 5 123 HP Erick Zanner / Columbus,OH / OVR 473003 MG Midget # 3 2:10.771 13 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:10 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 26 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 26

Overall Time of Race: 27:13.359 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #81 laps 1-4

Average Race Speed: 79.628 mph #120 laps 5-16

Margin of Victory: 0:07.870

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.438

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 80.934 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 3:20 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,Gt2,Gt3,GtA,STU,ITR,ITE,ITS,SP,AS,T1,T2,STBest

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 69 GT2 Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO 308290 Chevrolet Corvette 16 1:30.319 Hoosier,Stupid Fast Tires,

2 T 1 96 GT1 John Luczyk / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 52435 Chevrolet Camaro 15 1:35.637 1 laps

3 T 1 13 ITE Ed Macanga / Medina,OH / NEO 422792 BMW E36 M3 15 1:39.333 0:18.835 Carbotech Brakes, North Gateway Tire, Plevris Automotive, Copley Collision

4 T 2 99 GT1 Dennis Kszos / Forestville,NY / CIN 55031_0 Chevrolet Corvette 15 1:39.149 0:31.874

5 T 2 55 ITE Colin Arnold / Tiffin,OH / NWO 473870 BMW 330 15 1:40.714 0:32.286

6 T 1 2 AS John Lechner / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 135834 Ford Mustang 15 1:41.552 1:13.428 Hoosier Tire

7 T 1 47 ITS Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 15 1:42.872 1:15.490 AG Racing

8 T 2 28 ITS Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR 324631 Datsun 280z 15 1:43.310 1:18.265 walton's auto

9 T 1 21 STU Scott Lunder / Willoughby,OH / NEO 249141 BMW Z4 15 1:43.059 1:18.766

10 T 3 67 ITE Jerry Waltenberger / Kent,OH / NEO 393183 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:44.136 2 laps Med, Myself & I

11 4 8 ITE Morey Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND 77454 Dodge SRT-4 14 1:46.497 0:14.266 EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires

12 5 77 ITE Richard F. Ruhl / Columbus,OH / OVR 171814 Ford Mustang Cobra 14 1:46.419 0:23.525 D R Properties

13 T 3 12 ITS Daniel Solomon / Chatham,ON / WNY 478507 Mazda RX7 14 1:46.606 0:57.802 kryder racing

14 T 1 75 ITR Robert G. Wright / Saint Peters,MO / STL 400727 BMW 325i 13 1:52.643 3 laps

15 T 2 66 GT2 David Finch / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 46577 Porsche 944 12 1:31.323 4 laps

16 T 3 48 GT1 William Pristas / Wadsworth,OH / NEO 342865 Chevrolet Corvette # 10 1:36.949 6 laps Delta Star

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:09 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 16 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 16

Overall Time of Race: 24:38.442 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.13 miles #69 laps 1-16

Average Race Speed: 87.972 mph

Margin of Victory: 1 laps

Fastest Race Lap: 1:30.319

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 90.001 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 4:25 PM

Signed:
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August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,STU,ITR,ITE,ITS,AS,T1,T2 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 66 GT2 David Finch / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 46577 Porsche 944 10 1:34.564

2 1 48 GT1 Al Gaudino / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 106009 Chevrolet Corvette 10 1:35.268 0:03.101 Delta Star

3 1 2 AS John Lechner / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 135834 Ford Mustang 10 1:42.251 0:13.388 Hoosier Tire

4 1 55 ITE Colin Arnold / Tiffin,OH / NWO 473870 BMW 330 10 1:42.355 0:13.955

5 1 47 ITS Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 10 1:42.503 0:14.580 AG Racing

6 2 8 ITE Andy Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND 167699 Dodge SRT-4 10 1:45.404 0:28.037 EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires

7 3 77 ITE Richard F. Ruhl / Columbus,OH / OVR 171814 Ford Mustang Cobra 10 1:45.980 0:29.139 D R Properties

8 4 67 ITE Jerry Waltenberger / Kent,OH / NEO 393183 Chevrolet Corvette 10 1:47.064 0:31.761 Med, Myself & I

9 2 12 ITS Daniel Solomon / Chatham,ON / WNY 478507 Mazda RX7 10 1:49.973 0:43.613 kryder racing

10 1 75 ITR Robert G. Wright / Saint Peters,MO / STL 400727 BMW 325i 10 1:55.050 0:49.083

11 2 96 GT1 John Luczyk / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 52435 Chevrolet Camaro 9 1:53.997 1 laps

12 5 13 ITE Ed Macanga / Medina,OH / NEO 422792 BMW E36 M3 # 1 1:49.404 9 laps Carbotech Brakes, North Gateway Tire, Plevris Automotive, Copley Collision

T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:13 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 12 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 12

Overall Time of Race: 20:48.399 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 22.6 miles #66 laps 1-10

Average Race Speed: 65.114 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:03.101

Fastest Race Lap: 1:34.564

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 85.961 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 1:15 PM

Signed:
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August 9th,2015

Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,STU,ITR,ITE,ITS,AS,T1,T2 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 66 GT2 David Finch / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 46577 Porsche 944 16 1:31.517

2 T 1 48 GT1 Al Gaudino / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 106009 Chevrolet Corvette 15 1:36.480 1 laps Delta Star

3 T 1 55 ITE Colin Arnold / Tiffin,OH / NWO 473870 BMW 330 15 1:40.441 0:17.225

4 T 2 13 ITE Ed Macanga / Medina,OH / NEO 422792 BMW E36 M3 15 1:38.206 0:17.863 Carbotech Brakes, North Gateway Tire, Plevris Automotive, Copley Collision

5 T 1 2 AS John Lechner / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 135834 Ford Mustang 15 1:41.474 0:55.085 Hoosier Tire

6 T 3 67 ITE Jerry Waltenberger / Kent,OH / NEO 393183 Chevrolet Corvette 15 1:41.673 1:10.874 Med, Myself & I

7 4 8 ITE Andy Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND 167699 Dodge SRT-4 15 1:44.205 1:18.978 EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires

8 5 77 ITE Richard F. Ruhl / Columbus,OH / OVR 171814 Ford Mustang Cobra 14 1:45.539 2 laps D R Properties

9 T 1 75 ITR Robert G. Wright / Saint Peters,MO / STL 400727 BMW 325i 14 1:47.655 0:31.811

10 T 1 12 ITS Daniel Solomon / Chatham,ON / WNY 478507 Mazda RX7 14 1:45.108 0:46.080 kryder racing

11 T 2 47 ITS Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata # 6 1:44.331 10 laps AG Racing

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:49 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 11 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 11

Overall Time of Race: 25:01.815 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #66 Laps 1-16

Average Race Speed: 86.602 mph

Margin of Victory: 1 laps

Fastest Race Lap: 1:31.517

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.823 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 4:00 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FA,FB,FC,CFC,FE,FM,FS,ASR,P1,P2,S2,F5,F6,FV,FST,FF,CFFBest

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 18 FC Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828 Van Diemen RF03 16 1:27.694 Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech Brakes/Polestar Motorsports

2 T 2 42 FC Steve Myers / Saline,MI / DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 16 1:30.052 0:18.988 Dynomax Performance Exhaust

3 T 1 27 P1 James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET 381530 Staudacher S12 16 * 1:27.660 0:32.904

4 T 2 02 P1 Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR 237991 Staudacher S11 16 * 1:28.295 0:33.993

5 T 1 17 CFC Rex Gunning / Wilmington,OH / WOR 52837 Reynard SF100 16 1:32.450 1:05.593 X-Pect Solutions

6 T 1 47 S2 Glenn Jividen Jr / Lebanon,OH / WOR 129911 Carbir CS2 16 1:34.328 1:11.810 Ohio Periodontal & Dental Implant CTR

7 T 2 36 CFC Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR 107716 Van Dieman RF-91 15 1:35.512 1 laps Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital

8 T 1 26 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 15 1:35.603 0:00.377

9 T 2 30 S2 David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR 73264 Lola T-598 15 1:43.204 1:07.829 D H Racing

10 T 1 80 P2 David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO 409393 600 Racing Thunder Roadste15 * 1:43.694 1:15.552

11 T 1 58 FV Gavin Sweeney / New York,NY / SFR 377908 Lynx FV 15 1:46.290 1:43.558

12 T 3 61 S2 E.B. Lunken / Indian Hill,OH / CIN 9983 Doran JE-1 # 14 1:42.125 2 laps

13 T 1 5 CFF Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND 370062 Tiga FFA-81 14 1:47.633 0:40.846

14 T 2 07 FV Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Citation 90V # 12 1:45.086 4 laps

15 T 3 25 FC Gary Gonda / Parma Heights,OH / NEO 417686 Van Dieman # 0 --:--:--.--- 16 laps

16 T 3 44 CFC David Rock / Washington,MI / DET 252196 Reynard 90SF # 0 --:--:--.--- 0:01.538

17 T 2 4 FF Garey Guzman / Murfreesboro,TN / TEN 289378 Swift DB6 # 0 --:--:--.--- 0:01.950 Red Road Racing

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:46 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 17 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 17

Overall Time of Race: 30:44.517 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.13 miles #18 laps 1-16

Average Race Speed: 70.512 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:18.988

Fastest Race Lap: 1:27.660

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 92.731 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 5:00 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FC,CFC,FS,P1,P2,S2,F5,FV,FF,CFF Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 1 27 P1 James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET 381530 Staudacher S12 11 * 1:25.564

2 1 18 FC Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828 Van Diemen RF03 11 1:28.206 0:23.944 Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech Brakes/Polestar Motorsports

3 2 42 FC Steve Myers / Saline,MI / DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 11 1:29.659 0:46.486 Dynomax Performance Exhaust

4 2 02 P1 Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR 237991 Staudacher S11 11 1:31.377 1:14.185

5 1 17 CFC Rex Gunning / Wilmington,OH / WOR 52837 Reynard SF100 11 1:33.152 1:21.214 X-Pect Solutions

6 1 47 S2 Glenn Jividen Jr / Lebanon,OH / WOR 129911 Carbir CS2 10 1:34.660 1 laps Ohio Periodontal & Dental Implant CTR

7 3 72 FC David Howe / Farmington Hills,MI / DET 479321 Carbir DS3 10 1:33.394 0:10.039

8 1 4 FF Garey Guzman / Murfreesboro,TN / TEN 289378 Swift DB6 10 1:34.276 0:10.652 Red Road Racing

9 2 36 CFC Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR 107716 Van Dieman RF-91 10 1:35.546 0:12.537 Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital

10 2 26 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 10 1:36.190 0:15.074

11 2 30 S2 David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR 73264 Lola T-598 10 1:40.630 1:02.535 D H Racing

12 3 61 S2 E.B. Lunken / Indian Hill,OH / CIN 9983 Doran JE-1 10 1:41.713 1:16.646

13 1 80 P2 David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO 409393 600 Racing Thunder Roadste10 * 1:42.188 1:17.872

14 1 07 FV Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Citation 90V 9 1:45.604 2 laps

15 2 58 FV Gavin Sweeney / New York,NY / SFR 377908 Lynx FV 9 1:45.632 0:00.121

16 1 5 CFF Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND 370062 Tiga FFA-81 9 1:46.449 0:12.932

T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:45 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 16 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 16

Overall Time of Race: 16:02.617 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 24.8 miles #18 laps 1

Average Race Speed: 92.889 mph #27 laps 2-11

Margin of Victory: 0:23.944

Fastest Race Lap: 1:25.564

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 95.003 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 11:45 AM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 15-RQ-3586-S

Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FC,CFC,FS,P1,P2,S2,F5,FV,FF,CFF Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 27 P1 James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET 381530 Staudacher S12 16 * 1:24.962

2 T 1 18 FC Jim Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828 Van Diemen RF03 16 1:27.724 0:26.952 Lake Erie Graphics/Carbotech Brakes/Polestar Motorsports

3 T 2 42 FC Steve Myers / Saline,MI / DET 71045 Van Diemen RF00 16 1:28.211 0:33.643 Dynomax Performance Exhaust

4 T 2 02 P1 Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR 237991 Staudacher S11 16 1:29.735 1:17.107

5 T 1 17 CFC Rex Gunning / Wilmington,OH / WOR 52837 Reynard SF100 15 1:32.887 1 laps X-Pect Solutions

6 T 1 47 S2 Glenn Jividen Jr / Lebanon,OH / WOR 129911 Carbir CS2 15 1:33.073 0:11.910 Ohio Periodontal & Dental Implant CTR

7 T 2 36 CFC Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR 107716 Van Dieman RF-91 15 1:34.768 0:53.160 Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital

8 T 1 26 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 15 1:36.080 1:02.401

9 T 2 30 S2 David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR 73264 Lola T-598 14 1:39.982 2 laps D H Racing

10 T 1 80 P2 David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO 409393 600 Racing Thunder Roadste14 * 1:41.716 0:15.988

11 T 1 5 CFF Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND 370062 Tiga FFA-81 13 1:44.425 3 laps

12 T 1 07 FV Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Citation 90V 13 1:44.262 0:00.648

13 T 2 58 FV Gavin Sweeney / New York,NY / SFR 377908 Lynx FV 13 1:44.706 0:00.971

14 T 3 61 S2 E.B. Lunken / Indian Hill,OH / CIN 9983 Doran JE-1 # 8 1:41.013 8 laps

15 T 2 4 FF Garey Guzman / Murfreesboro,TN / TEN 289378 Swift DB6 # 3 1:36.179 13 laps Red Road Racing

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:20 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 15 # - not running at finish

Number of Finishers: 15

Overall Time of Race: 23:22.319 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 36.1 miles #18 laps 1-3

Average Race Speed: 92.747 mph #27 laps 4-16

Margin of Victory: 0:26.952

Fastest Race Lap: 1:24.962

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 95.676 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 4:35 PM

Signed:
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